
Message

From: Ben Warner [/O=PMO/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BEN
WARNERACD]

Sent: 13/01/2020 13:52:40
To: 'Perelman, Elizabeth -

HMT' [Elizabeth.Perelman@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Stuart Glassborow
[sglassborow@no10.gov.uk]; Lombardelli, Clare - HMT [Clare.Lombardelli@hmtreasury.gov.uk]

cc: Scholar, Tom - HMT [Tom.Scholar@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Roxburgh, Charles - HMT

Subject: RE: Noio / HMT [OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE]

Hi Clare,

[Charles Roxburgh@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Name Redacted @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; NR
NR @no10.gov.uk]

Pleasure to meet you.

It would be great to discuss how the treasury is considering these issues, | am happy to follow your lead on who is the
best person to meet or who to have in the room.

| have ce'din 7 NR jwho can help arrange a time

Regards,
Ben

From: Perelman, Elizabeth - HMT [mailto: Elizabeth.Perelman@hmtreasury.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 January 2020 11:41
To: Stuart Glassborow <SGlassborow@no10.gov.uk>; Lombardelli, Clare - HMT <Clare.Lombardelli@hmtreasury.gov.uk>
Ce: Scholar, Tom - HMT <Tom.Scholar@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Roxburgh, Charles - HMT
<Charles.Roxburgh@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Ben Warner <BWarner@no10.gov.uk>; NR HMT

NR @hmtreasury.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: No10 / HMT [OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE]

Copying in}NRifrom PO. Good if you could loop him into discussion

Thanks,

Elizabeth

From: Stuart Glassborow <SGlassborow@no10.gov.uk>
Sent: 13 January 2020 10:01
To: Lombardelli, Clare - HMT <Clare.Lombardelli@hmtreasury.gov.uk>
Ce: Scholar, Tom - HMT <Tom.Scholar@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Roxburgh, Charles - HMT
<Charles.Roxburgh@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Perelman, Elizabeth - HMT <Elizabeth.Perelman@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Ben
Warner <BWarner@no10.gov.uk>
Subject: No10 / HMT (OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE]

Clare

Ben Warner (cc-ed) has recently joined the political team in No10. He's developing his precise role, but will be leading
ona whole bundle of issues around data, analytics, and organisation. In part, this is all about ensuring that policy is fully
evidence based, and that we all - and Ministers - understand all the relevant data and models etc etc. You may have
seen blogs on this sort of subject.

INQ000654310001



Is it possible that Ben could have an introductory meeting with you or someone in the Economics Group, to understand
all the work that is already going on in this space in the Treasury, and how this feeds into policy development.

I'll leave with Ben and you to hopefully find a time.

Stuart

Stuart Glassborow| Deputy Principal Private Secretaryto the Prime Minister| 10 Downing Street, ondon A 2AA
NRsglassborow@no10.gov.uk

|
Diary Manager @no10.gov.uk Switchboard; l&S j Twitter:

@10DowningStreet

For latest news and information from Downing Street visit: http://www.gov.uk/number10
Follow Number 10 on Twitter: http://twitter.com/10DowningStreet
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